
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1473
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF LEVEL CROSSINGS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has received some proposals for construction of level crossings from the various States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise alongwith the locations thereof; and

(c) the number of level crossings selected for construction during 2003-2004, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a) No, Sir. No formal proposal fulfilling the prerequisites as per extant rules for construction of new level crossings on the Zonal Railways system has been received from the State Governments.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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